

REVIEWED By HPreston at 11:06 am, Jul 09, 2024

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

	ALL LON	V I MIPIA I		CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADV	ISEK EDITIO	N		
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa					PAGE ONE OF	PAGES		
TO OWNER:	PROJECT:	Beechwood Independent S	Schools	APPLICATION: 17	Distribution	on to:		
Beechwood Independent Board of Education		Phase 6B: Addition & Rei	novations		Own	NER		
50 Beechwood Road		54 Beechwood Rd.		PERIOD TO: 07,01,2024		STRUCTION		
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017		Fort Mitchell, KY 41017		PROJECT NO:		NAGER		
FROM CONTRACTOR:						HITECT		
Delta Electrical Contractors, LTD				CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022		TRACTOR		
4890 Gray Rd.				, , , 				
Cincinnati, OH 45232								
CONTRACT FOR: BP#216 Electrical								
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION Application is made for payment, as shown below, in continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached, MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM Not change by Change Orders	ON FOR PA	S 3,579,818.00 \$ 42,537.00	information completed by the Con payments r	igned Contractor certifies that to the best of the and belief the Work covered by this Application in accordance with the Contract Documents, the tractor for Work for which previous Certificate eccived from the Owner, and that current payments.	tion for Payment nat all amounts h es for Payment w	has been ave been paid vere issued and		
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)		3,622,355.00	CONTRA	Wil 1 band 1	Date: 0	7.01.2024		
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE		\$ 2,721,355.00	State of: O		Date:	17,01.2024	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
(Calumn G on G703)			County of:				16 CTT 552	
5. RETAINAGE:				and sworn to before			1888 W. C.	(A) = AAIII-IINE
a. 10 % of Completed Work \$	272,135.5	0_	me this	at day of June 2024		23	Charles and the same	IGUI SCHEIDT
(Column D + E on G703)			Notary Pul	olic.			Manufacture and	Mixtury Public, State of Ohio My Commission Profes 16-19-2024
b. 0 % of Stored Material \$			My Comm	ission expires: 1935			(P) (4 (B) (2 (B) (C)	ault commission and annual and 18-50%
(Column F on G703)			CERT	IFICATE FOR PAYMENT			少海·黎河(1)	
Total Relainage (Lines 5a + 5b or			In accorda	nce with the Contract Documents, based on eve	aluations of the \	Work and	The Same	
Total in Column I of G703)		\$ 272,135,50		mprising this application, the Construction ma	•	•		
6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE		\$ 2,449,219,50		er that to the best of their knowledge, informat				
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)		,		as indicated, the quality of the Work is in acco				
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)		\$ 2,163,765,60	Document	s, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of t	the AMOUNT C	ERTIFIED.		
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$ 285,453,90	AMOUNT	CERTIFIED \$ 285,45	00			
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	GE S	1,173,135,50		planation if amount certified differs from the a		r Initial all		
(Line 3 less Line 6)				this Application and on the Continuation Sheet				
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS		JCTION MANAGER:		7//		
Total approved in previous months by Owner	42,537.00		By:	Morar	Date:	118/2	4	
Total approved this month including Construction Change Directives				CV: (NOTE: IJ Multiple Prime Contractors or	e responsible for	performing portions	· N	
	1	-	the Projec	Architect's Certification is not required.		7 / 2/20		
	S \$42,537.00	\$0.00	By:		Date:	419129		
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$42,537.00		7	017)		1 1 .		
		1/	This Certi	finate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERT	TIFIED is payabl	e only to the		
				named herein. Issuance, payment and accepta				
			prejudice	o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under	this Contract			

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMB - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVIBER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - ● 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5282

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 06.28.2024

PERIOD TO: 07.01.2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Α	В		C	D	Е	F	G		Н	I
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION O	F WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	IPLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE	(G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
	Mobilization		\$30,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$200.00	D OR E)	(D+E+F) \$28,500.00	95%	\$1,500.00	\$2,850.00
	General Conditions		\$341,979.00	\$258,179.00	\$200.00		\$279,179.00	93% 82%	\$62,800.00	\$2,630.00
	Bond			\$54,568.00	\$21,000.00		\$54,568.00	100%	\$02,800.00	\$5,456.80
	Demo	Labor	\$54,568.00 \$75,000.00	\$75,000.00			\$75,000.00	100%	\$0.00	\$3,430.00
		Labor	\$100,000.00		\$500.00	/	\$98,000.00	98%	\$2,000.00	\$9,800.00
	Temporary	Material	\$100,000.00	\$97,500.00 \$122,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$125,000.00	100%	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00
	Temporary Site Conduit/Wire	Labor	\$125,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$20,000.00	80%	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Site Conduit/Wire	Material	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00			\$40,000.00	80% 80%	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Branch Conduit/Wire	Labor	\$257,000.00	\$207,000.00	630,000,00	_	\$227,000.00	88%	\$30,000.00	\$22,700.00
	Branch Conduit/Wire	Material	· · · · · ·		\$20,000.00	 			,	ŕ
	Feeder Conduit/Wire		\$420,000.00	\$341,000.00	\$29,000.00	1	\$370,000.00	88%	\$50,000.00	\$37,000.00
		Labor	\$210,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$185,000.00	88%	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00
	Feeder Conduit/Wire	Material	\$352,000.00	\$303,800.00	\$7,000.00		\$310,800.00	88%	\$41,200.00	\$31,080.00
	Power Distribution Equip		\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	 	\$40,000.00	80%	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Lighting	Labor	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$8,000.00	20%	\$32,000.00	\$800.00
	Lighting Controls	Labor	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	33%	\$10,000.00	\$500.00
	Fire Alarm	Labor	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$20,000.00	57%	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Theatrical Dimming	Labor	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00			\$9,000.00	30%	\$21,000.00	\$900.00
	Wiring Devices	Labor	\$20,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
	Wiring Devices	Material	\$30,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
	Plumbing Equip Conn	Labor	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	20%	\$4,000.00	\$100.00
	Plumbing Equip Conn	Material	\$5,271.00	\$0.00	\$1,071.00	/	\$1,071.00	20%	\$4,200.00	\$107.10
	HVAC Equip Conn	Labor	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	20%	\$8,000.00	\$200.00
	HVAC Equip Conn	Material	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	20%	\$4,000.00	\$100.00
	GRAND TO	TALS	\$2,285,818.00	\$1,790,347.00	\$109,771.00	\$0.00	\$1,900,118.00	83%	\$385,700.00	\$190,011.80

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 06.28.2024

PERIOD TO: 07.01.2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G		Н	l
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COM	and the state of t	MATERIALS	TOTAL	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
NO.		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED	COMPLETED AND STORED	(G ÷ C)	TO FINISH (C - G)	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
			(D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE		(0 - 0)	KATE)
					D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
	C/T Rough-in Labor	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,500.00	•/	\$67,500.00	96%	\$2,500.00	\$6,750.00
	CT Rough-in Material	\$50,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$1,700.00		\$48,200.00	96%	\$1,800.00	\$4,820.00
	Tel/Data Rm. Racks/Trays Labor	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$8,000.00	40%	\$12,000.00	\$800.00
	Tel/Data Rm. Racks/Trays Material	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	40%	\$6,000.00	\$400.00
	Lightning Protection Labor	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$12,500.00	83%	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
	Lightning Protection Material	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	_	\$12,500.00	83%	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
	A/V Systems Labor	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	_	\$4,000.00	40%	\$6,000.00	\$400.00
	A/V Systems Material	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	40%	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Copper Backbone Cabling Labor	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$29,000.00	97%	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00
	Copper Backbone Cabling Material	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$67,500.00	96%	\$2,500.00	\$6,750.00
	Fiber Backbone Cabling Labor	\$30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$28,000.00	93%	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00
	Fiber Backbone Cabling Material	\$70,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$65,500,00	94%	\$4,500.00	\$6,550.00
	Copper Horriz. Cabling Labor	\$30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$28,000.00	93%	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00
	Copper Horriz. Cabling Material	\$70,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$65,500.00	94%	\$4,500.00	\$6,550.00
	Central Sound Labor	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$10,000.00	33%	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Central Sound Material	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$20,000.00	33%	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Classroom Sound Labor	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	20%	\$20,000.00	\$500.00
	Classroom Sound Material	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	20%	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Owner Training	\$1,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
	Punch List	\$1,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
	O&M Manuals	\$1,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
	Electric Inspection	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	29%	\$5,000.00	\$200.00
	Shop Drawings	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$9,000.00	90%	\$1,000.00	\$900,00
	Record Drawings	\$1,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
	GRAND TOTALS	\$701,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$71,200.00	\$0.00	\$506,200.00	1312%	\$194,800.00	\$50,620.00

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 06.28.2024

PERIOD TO: 07.01.2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

А	В	С	D	Е	F	G		Н	1
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
	Alternate #1 Locker Room Alternate #1 Locker Room Alternate #2 Stadium Alternate #2 Stadium Alternate #6 CCTV Alternate #6 CCTV Alternate #7 Local Sound Alternate #7 Local Sound Alternate #8 Fixtures on DPO Alternate #9 e-Sports Rm	\$50,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$149,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$8,700.00 \$20,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$16,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$29,800.00	\$20,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$16,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$29,800.00		\$30,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$8,700.00 \$20,000.00 \$8,400.00 \$32,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$0.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$59,600.00	60% 60% 67% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40%	\$20,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$4,300.00 \$10,000.00 \$12,600.00 \$48,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$0.00 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$89,400.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$870.00 \$2,000.00 \$840.00 \$3,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,960.00
	CHANGE ORDERS Change Order #1 Change Order #2 Change Order #3 Change Order #4 Change Order #5	•/ \$12,994.00 / \$13,591.00 \$9,983.00 \$1,090.00 / \$4,879.00	\$12,994.00 \$13,591.00 \$9,983.00 \$1,090.00 \$2,479.00	\$1,200.00		\$12,994.00 \$13,591.00 \$9,983.00 \$1,090.00 \$3,679.00	100% 100% 100% 100% 75%	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,299.40 \$1,359.10 \$998.30 \$109.00 \$367.90
	GRAND TOTALS	\$635,537.00	\$178,837.00	\$136,200.00	\$0.00	\$315,037.00	969%	\$320,500.00	\$31,503.70

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 06.28.2024

PERIOD TO: 07.01.2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A	В	С	D	Е	F	2233231744	G	H	ı
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORI	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	PLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
	G703.1 G703,2 G703.3	\$2,285,818.00 \$701,000.00 \$635,537.00	\$1,790,347,00 \$435,000.00 \$178,837.00	\$109,771.00 \$71,200.00 \$136,200.00	D OR E)	\$1,900,118.00 \$506,200.00 \$315,037.00	83% 72% 50%	\$385,700.00 \$194,800.00 \$320,500.00	\$190,011.80 \$50,620.00 \$31,503.70
	GRAND TOTALS	\$3,622,355.00	\$2,404,184.00	\$317,171.00	\$0.00	\$2,721,355.00	205%	\$901,000.00	\$272,135.50

PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

Ohio				use fo	r all tiers)
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF Hamilton TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:					
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	Beechwood Independent S	chools			
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been employed	by		("OWNER","	CONTRACTOR", o	or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER") to furnish and install electric		for project		Beechwood	Independent
Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B Schools Board of Education is	# - WOMNEDIN I W	Codell Construction	"PROJECT") of w	hich	
	the owner ("OWNER") and on w		,,,		
Is also a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"). two hundred eighty five	thousand four hundred fifty-th		-		
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of		(\$ 285,45		Dollars,	
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable consider	rations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es)	for its heirs, executors, and	d administrators, he	ereby waive and rel	ease the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payr addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or fe improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moto the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machi below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guara Project.	and all suits, debts, demands, tor ment bonds, the Miller Act, or othe deral laws or statutes, relating to , payment bonds, the Miller Act or neys, funds or other consideration mery furnished by the Undersigne	ts, charges, causes of act or act or statute including prechanics' liens, with res other law, act, or statute, of due or to become due frond, on the above-described	ion and claims for p crompt payment sta pect to and on said with respect to and om the Owner, on a l Project from the b	payment, including of tutes, or bonds related above-described For said above-destrount of, arising of time thr	claims under the laws or ating to the Project, and in Project, and the procribed premises, and on out of or relating in any way rough the date indicated
07.01.2024	N	DELTA I	Electrical C	ontractors I	LTD
Date:	Name of C	ompany	(Undersigned)		
Signature: Ashly Scheidt				_{of_} July	.20 24
Printed Name: Ashley Scheidt		d and sworn before me thi			
		Signature and Seal:	5060	itt	
Title of Person Signing: President	Notary S	Signature and Seal:	June School	the OWNED CON	TDACTOD or
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and wri CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for th	tten, to the contract, and Claims a	s aetinea in the Unaersigt	ied s contract with	the UWNER, CON should be used, cor	norate seal affixe
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and re	e idii amount paid. It walver and i elease is for a partnership, the pai	tnership name should be	used, partner shou	ld sign and designa	ite himself as par
STATE OF Ohio	CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT				-
COUNTY OF Hamilton TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:					
	11 0124		D 11 .		
THE Undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he	hley Scheidt	the	President		
	("Company name and Und	ersigned"), who is the co	ntractor for the	aburaad Dd Fort	Mitaball VV
electrical	wor	k on the project ("Project")	located at 34 Bee	CHWOOLI KU FOIL	willchen, K.i
which Codell Construction	Independent Schools Board o is a ("Contractor" or "Const			("OWr	ner") and on
WIICH COURT CONSTRUCTION		action manager /-			
That it has received payment of \$p That all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furn portions of said work or for material entering into the construction there material required to complete said work according to plans and specific Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any an not listed below.	ished material, equipment, service of and the amount due or to becon ations. The Undersigned agrees	es, or labor for said work a me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and	and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	g contracts or subc clude all labor, equ Owner, Contract ol	contracts for specific ipment, services, and r, Contractor's surety,
			AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY	THIS	
NAMES	TYPE /SCOPE WORK	CONTRACT PRICE	PAID	PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
					E U
					CATIFACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
				(ž	IOM SCHEDT
					Motany Public, Stala of My Cammission Expires 1
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO				- 6	TE OF SIN
COMPLETE					
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that the	ere is nothing due or to become d	ue to any person for mater	rial, labor, or other	work of any kind do	one or to be done upon or ir
connection with said work other than above stated.			2004		
	Company Codell Construction	di .	Titlet Pre	ersigned)	i.
Signature:	Printed Name: Ashley Schei	Notary Signature a	40		£X.
Subscribed and eworn before me this 1st day of 111V	20.74	NOTARY SIGNATURE 2	and Seal. I JVV		_